Part No. 233556 R0905A Printed in China © 2005 ICON IP, Inc.
Model: WEEMBE0525.0
Serial No.
Serial Number
Decal
USER'S MANUAL
CAUTION
Read all precautions and instruc-

• the KEY NUMBER and DESCRIPTION of the part(s) (see page 7 in this manual)
08457 089 009
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Visit our website at
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
WARNING DECAL PLACEMENT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
IMPORTANT PRECAUTIONS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
BEFORE YOU BEGIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
ASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
ADJUSTMENT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
EXERCISE GUIDELINES  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
PART LIST AND EXPLODED DRAWING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Back Cover
WARNING DECAL PLACEMENT
1
2 3
6
10
9
7
6
5
7
11
9
9
12
13
8
10
11
4
9
PART LIST AND EXPLODED DRAWING R0905A
Model No. WEEMBE0525.0
Note: "#" indicates a non-illustrated part. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
7
1 1 Frame
2 1 Leg
3 1 Backrest
4 2 Pad Bar
5 4 M6 x 16mm Screw
6 2 Small Foam Pad
7 2 Large Foam Pad
8 1 Adjustment Foot
9 4 38mm Round Outer Cap
10 2 38mm Square Inner Cap
11 4 19mm Round Inner Cap
12 2 M10 x 57mm Bolt
13 2 M10 Nylon Locknut
# 1 User’s Manual
Key No. Qty. Description Key No. Qty. Description
WEIDER is a registered trademark of ICON IP, Inc.
The decal shown here has been
placed on the bench. If the
decal is missing or illegible,
please call the telephone num-
ber on the front cover of this
manual and order a free
replacement decal. Apply the
replacement decal in the loca-
tion shown.
6 3
BEFORE YOU BEGIN
Thank you for selecting the innovative WEIDER® 184
bench. The WEIDER 184 bench is designed to help